* REGISTRATION, StCRIPTION AND STATISTICAL SERVIC' APPENDIX a

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

- DATE ﬂ/ﬁ/L 925L /994

FULL NAME /@?’{ﬂf V, B/E S&I‘; SECUIR/I’{\S Kopow A

(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

—

crry_ Witmon/s 73w ~stars JELAWRRE z1e cooe (4410
DATE OF BIRTH M (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE j? (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION NATIONALITY /]S S Al

OCCUPATION ZZAHER . RED (LA Y ConisocinaTsd Jciae NST2LET
EDUCATION__B.S . DELKSE / CORRENTLY TRKING oL 4E CONSTS FOR ADURMED Dezee
WEIGHT ) 75163 sezear 4 o/ — L0 RACE W/H7E CRAUCASIAN

COLOR OF HAIR SA0%/N COLOR OF EYES BLIWAN
- LED H a?eu/ QF Counerl PHIMUT ONTIIESNT,
{ QUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS M/f\/é 57(@(,5;«/7”/,64;/\,@'2. UNIQUE = uc?g‘—

— I SCHT i
MARRIED OR SINGLE  ~S/NMAE CHILOREN /\//;4—
{(Number, ages, and names, if possible)

NAME OF SPOUSE f\//rf}—
7

" SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # cITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNZD
P23 Wi  DelAawiks  AssT S, /2 /é%g, 3 /uja’f
TRof 527 (Witsisd  LLpAEE AT S /5/3( /51 7 755

SPECIAL RECOGNITION

-

SUSPENDED OR DENIED REGISTRATION FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:

Ceci- cowu\'y/ MHAR YLAND  COURT CRimiNAL ,nga@; PLEADED 6«'//4.7/
70 ] CovnT o7 SexurhL ASSAUCT.

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION AND LIST ATTACHED

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE OR SPECULATION) :

’4// 5?67%’/ /“;'éb 2w A0 f vy :)uu‘ﬁ (/'G/L w32 DED
—T

. EQLED Signed
' SCouT sxa’gfw
GCTOI .85 Council 4/5’0 /f-ﬁ—
RS-509 10SEPH L ANGLIM /

4/14/83-nah
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October 2, 1985

Mr. Theodore A; Taylor
Scout Executive _
: Del-Mar-Ya Council, No. 81 o : L ERrres

S

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Robert Newman Bye
Dear Ted: | : -
Thank you for the detailed information concerning the above Scouter. We have

reviewed this case with our Attorney and have now placed this man permanently -~~~
on the Confidential File. :

Sincerely, ’ . B
Paul I. Ernst, Director ' T
Registration, Subscription & B

Statistical Service

bla
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

1325 Walnut Hill Lane, Irving, Texas 75062-1296
Telephone:

SCOUTING/USA

i d
)
iy
91}

April 9, 1985

Mr. Ted A Taylor

Scout Executive
Del~Mar-Va council, No. 81
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Dear Ted:

Thank you for the information which you recently sent us concerning Robert N.
Bye. We appreciate this information and believe it will be most helpful to us
in refusing future registration attempts.

I am enclosing a Confidential Record Sheet which I would like for you to
complete listing as much information as is possible. This will enable us to
identify Mr. Bye, should he try to register in some other location.

Please let us know if we can be of help in any way.

Sincerely, : —

’k/\/@w < &ed—
7
\Pé;1 Ernst, Director ///’142”(/ V“é%"/{fié;;:’ s

Registration, Subscription & /
Statistical Service ’//

kdn //—2'/./

cc: Northeast Region

Enclosure
705/)
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April 9, 1985

Mr. Ted A Taylor

Scout Executive
Del-Mar-va council, No. 81
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENWTIAL

Dear Ted:

Thank you for the information which you recently sent us concerning Robert N
Bye. We appreciate this information and helieve it will be most helpful to us
in refusing future registration attempts.

[ am enclosing a Confidential Record Sheet which I would like for you to
complete Tisting as much information as is possible. This will enable us to
identify Mr. Bye, should he try to register in some other location.

Plzase let us know if we can be of help in any way. .

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration, Subscription &

Statistical Service qﬁj‘mca i

k ﬂ ‘- TAD:‘-
) , \

cc: Mortheast Region g\)% @ \\S:{,

Enclosure 29§§
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@ KIWAN IS&LUB OF WILM INGTW DELAWARE, INC.
~< Charter Granted January 6, 1919
MEETS EACH WEDNESDAY AT 12:10 P.M. IN THE GOLb BALLROOM AT THE HOTEL DU PONT

ot /imioson, Delavace 15501 - [

March 20, 1985 )

»

AN

o
ot 17

~

a\
&

s e T O AT TN e e .

.o

Wilmington, DE 19810

Dear Robert:

As a sponsoring organization in charter partnership with the
Boy Scouts of America, the Kiwanis Clubk of Wilmington wishesg to
advise you that your volunteer service to Boy Scout Troop 503 at
the Mary Campbell Center is no longer needed. Therefore,
effective March 20, 1985, your name will be removed from
registration as Assistant Scoutmaster of Boy Scout Troop 503.

If you have any gquestions concerning this correspondence,
please contact Tom Bowers at the Scout Service Center

Sincerely,

Gl i,

Paul 4J. Miller
Scouting Cocrdinator
Troop 503

D ; %/ ‘é; z‘; ;'z
ames E. XKitchen

/President, Kiwanis Club

of Wllmipgton

/.

Curtis D. Baker -
Chairman of Youth

Services, Kiwanis Club of
Wilmington

cc: Paul Ernst, Registration
National Boy Scouts of America

Ted Taylor, Scout Executive
Del-Mar-Va Council, Inc.

\

CONF024592



ALLED T0 SEE YO

i

I T il

WaNTS TO SEEYOLL|
- ey T o b S A

e T e S

PLaries.

]
R 4ot

Yo
. e
SR

B vJ’Y < ™
[Hon- X e T
e e
2ok oA A N .

CONF024593



@ ®
- BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

( Del-Mar-Va Council, Inc. No. 81

Wn‘eet& Wilmington. Delaware 19801

Marxch 1, 1985

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

Mr, Paul I. Ernest
Registration, Subscription,
Statistical - SUM 0108

National Council, BSa
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
Irving, Texas 75038-3096

Dear Paul:

Enclosed is the file on..Robert N,~*Bye., including the
camp incident report and current record,

I had not forwarded the information as I thought since
I was waiting for a news article or follow up from the District
Executive. However, the matter just came' to our attention, and
we are taking steps to have the sponsoring organization ask him
to cease affiliation with Scouting.

If there is anything further you need £from us, please

advise.
Sincerely,
—T ez 7
’ 7 . / -~ -
Ted A, Taylor*‘k' T N
Scout Execut% e
TAT/pe
Enclosures

Catch

5N
@A A MEMBER AGENCY—SERVING THE PENINSULA the wﬂb‘z’y )
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| DEL-MAR-VA COUNCIL = - . LR e o BOY SCOUTS’ OF AMER(

Camp1 ng Serv1 ce

CAMP INCIDENT REPORT
Cespiiuea . itk :
This report. to be Fﬂed For any mmdent 1nvo]v1ng personal m_]ury} property damage o
"oublic relatwns" FoE gD e T e i et s
P, L Ca <00 L Twndin 2ldowier w2l .:.; :.':.:a »::1‘?' f:

Jate of* fnci dent‘ < July 105741982 ‘*"'-:Ti{ﬁé‘ 2430 - at ”Rodneyh‘ﬁ

SrniTnemlc Th osTenlorn s o FIOT heiivet- osarms ownt midoemed
Umt(s) lnvolved' Troop 151 Cec:.lF Del-Mar-V:
N TH e S e T ,.'..,....-......, LLT T e o A e T

Personnel lnvolved:
(and Unit Number)

story:

sleep out

JBC:bg
7/2/73

RENFIDTIES SRS e e O Rty
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incident (contmued)

fu.rther ha.ppened. The boy returned to h:.s camp s:.te when the merit badge
group returned from the overnight. He told his father and the scoutmaster

7 e, evim s,

headq_ua.rtersr.

‘-»-c.—,«
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~ @
BOY SCOU’?S OF AMERICA

4 Del-Mar-Va Council. Inc. No. 81

8th & Washinion Streets. Wilmington, Delaware 19801

July 11, 1982

Robert EHye,
Lenape Commissioner

Rodni Scout ﬁsegﬁn
5 Last, Mary 1901

Deaxr Zob,

After cur conversation on Sunday, July 11, you understand that a scout has
come forward with a seriocus accusation whieh involves you. I know that you also
undersiand that such an accusation must be immediately investigated by the pro-
per Council authorities. It is, therefore, necessaxy for me to ask you to take
a temporary lesave of absence from the camp in order to facilitate this investi-
gation. Please be a2ssured that your leaving camp is a temporary measure and is
ncttobeccnsmedaaat-mination.Alsobca.ssmdthatnv&akingmtomka
this leave of absence i3 not at all judgemental, I am cexrtain that a man of your
stature in Scouting will agree that this measure will be beneficial both to your
and to the camp.

Yexy truly yours,

¥illiam P, Blaek,
Reservation Director

. AMEMBER AGENCY—SERVING THE PENINSULA

CONF024597



eYro f'romm

: Ted A. Taylor, Scout Executive
: / SR~ S

Y
|
{
\

3 s .,
BiuLans o st

o NS P AT AR e
| ;/ Wz 0(%/%;/& Tow cZ/.L )

By o
02'3”?/17' D~ 7 /2 ps - BT e o 2

(fonct e elspupsn AT TR 75—
reed w7 o T NG Cooo SPud

80Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA
Dei-Mar-Va Council, Inc. #81
8th & Washington Streets

Wilmington, DE 19801
Sy
,yﬁnsg;gw: o

CONF024598



July 13, 1982

Mr, Ted Taylor

jl!mlngton, gm. 1!!!1 '

Dear Mr. Taylor,

As a resul£ of our meeting om July 13, 1982, I
have decided to resign my position as Lenape Commissioner
at Camp Rodney effective immediately. Also, I have
decided to withdraw myself from Scouting activities

for an indefinite veriod of time.

cerelj,

ﬁggi;t N. 3
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DEL~MAR-VA COUNCIL, INC. ' 8TH & WASHINGTON STHREETS
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA . . WIIMINGTON, DE 19801

CAMPING SERVICE

— e . wE RS mah —— ey — S w——

CAMP STAFF APPLICATION
Applicents must be 16 years of age by June lst,
Work Permits required in accordance with laws of your state.

Weme_ Rehert N. BYE seze-

city_Wilminaton State DE.,  2ipl98/0 _ Home Phon
o _ Area Code

Temporary address if different from above:

Street City State Zip

/ Q w——
Height. 5 9" Weight 160 |bS  Age 20 Date of Birth 9—4%4 =55
Attending School?__/VC _ Whexe? Grade level
SCOUTTNG BACKGROUND Cub Scout V' Explorer Where
Currently registered? YES Where? BRANDYWINE D/STRICT Expirves?__3/82

Leadership positions held? /1[,_47 PRESENTLY  SCOUTTMASTER
Highest rank? STAR 0/A member?_YES Lodge_ NENTESO 20 APO member?

TID Camp? NQ When? Where?

National Camp School? YES  When? /979 Wnere? RESICA_FALLS Section?(amm SsionzR.
aber of camp staff before? VYES Where?_RELDAEY Position?_(0mmiSS/CVER
.d Badge ' YES _ Other_FlrIpD SPLRTS DIRECTLR.

CAMP STAFF POSTITION DESIRED [2 RODNEY. S NANTTCOKE L——-_—-_—j ETTEER CAMD

1st Choice_(nmmissioner QualificationsSymmer 78, S0

2nd Choice Qualifications

3rd Choice Qualifications

If selected, earliest date you can report to camp? \Whenevec pecessaly
If necessary, can you attend Natioral Camp School?  VYES

PAST EMPLOYMENT RECORD (begin with last position held. Include paper routes, etc.)

Employexr Position - . From/To
NEW CASTLE CoUNTY  ScHEQL DIST TEACHER, ] /979 SNYidl

sial Security Mumber (requjxed- Do you have a work perﬁ;}‘h‘? o

(Over)
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REFERFNCES (3 required, at lesst 1 in Scouting if under 18 it must be unit leader) .

1, Name cupation

Street City State .__Zip
';7' Name . Occupation

Street City State Zip
3. Name Occupation

Street City State Zip

GENERAL TWNFORMATION

Do you play a musical instrument? YES  What? TRUMPET If practical, will you

bring it to camp? YES Are you a: Singer?_ YES Scout Leader? YES

Do you smoke? NO Are you w:.ll.mg to refrain while in direct contact with czmpers?

List special interests, mcludmg merit badge specialties: . C[zmp/n& [(/z/de °r1eSs SU(‘UH/a/
Spegrs

School activities & offices:

ADDITIONAL REMARKS OR INFCRMATION (Include special certificates such as WSI - CFR =
American Red Cross, etc.)

~J /A’% Z/} , 7 J%Z/x!
. i g &/m/s p/f-/ﬂ?/ /?/’UZ Ll A Aw/ W DAY, //1 f /a/m
722, /772 ) ’ R ITLL DAL TN 7 -d /A///; /}2@74//{&&*

\-O ULl ////A 7 22 LL/A‘/’M/,
V’ .

sataRY DESTRED: ¥/000:00 ¥  ipplicant's signature_(Kided 7 th
T .-"',:\"“f \.‘
e \v Parent signature

s (Required if under 18) -

. I"!

FOR OFFICE USE"ONLY -

Date Received & /24 Acknowledgnd /2_/% Interviewed By‘&& ggg s
< 7 7

2
Employed as ¥ Salexy Contract sent Cannot use
- A N
Send to Camp Sdl “ Where Ve Section
B (A . -9
‘\
MIC:bg » N
12/18/81 “ R "&
N Tt N ‘r
™ - ~ PN Rl 7,
- A ! 'f:“}:,'. .
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‘E_RSONAL RESOURCE QUESTIONNA| Rg‘

Please print all information readily available.

1. Name ﬁ)/ﬁﬂr/‘ A Rye

reares state DE 21p (7715

2. Position you will hold in camp__ /lamm/cc/opze

3. Position held in Scouting ﬁﬁjs‘i", -f/‘pglyfmgg‘fér
4. Years in Scouting__ // progress award or rank earned ST

Merit badges =sarned

5. I have complzted a camping school in: ‘;*xone management program
waterfront - - commissionery; f~_ program aide other

6. High school or college attending/fespuse / /) 6/5’ / 73 ma.jor;_,@ ,;:f
/

Want to be ZMQ;W £/ Aoarion

7. Hobbies are W //,c«v»,éy/ J/Q'm{_‘& /’///5//"}«/"/, /Mff——

8. Past summer camp experience: none ___camper, s"afz mem‘::er podition

9. Program resources: campfire leader X song lead.er>< musical lngtmantzwanr

10. Scout development to date:
Cornerstone X  OUtdoor Experience X Adult and Twoop Leader ’"*an.mnug

Troop Leadexr Development . _Wood Badge
(year ) Philmint or Schiff experience . Yeax

other
11. State what you feel you can best do to sugport troops and campers 77/'('%2

m//‘u /44_‘4,41_ i ”/’JM.A@Z«Z'L Z;ma 2 U BAT P Bamea P _,&,.,A )

s /A -
12. State what you feel jou would least like %o do this summer Z /Z/é; 4,4"2:,

ard _blare,

13. What do you expect to gain from this experisnce?

4 ,
1. On the reverse of this form you w:.ll find a checklis%. Pl2ase place a checkmaxk
opposite the skill and in the column which best represents your ahili ty. Be as
honesv and objective as possible. Do not unnderrate or overrate yourself,

NOTE: This information is necessary, because it will emabls your council %o best
help you with your personal growth.
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HAVE TAUGHT

HAVE KNOWLEDGE Of

1

NEED HELP IN

ZEALTH AND SANITATION

Stopoing 0lecding « o o 4 4 4 ¢ o ¢ s s s e s e 0 0 o 2 o s
Mouth~to-month resuscitation .+ ¢ &« 4 o 4 ¢ o o ¢ ¢ o o o
Recognizing shock and knowing treatment .« + o ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢« ¢ o &
Trail saniftation & o 4 e o o o o o o o o o s s o 4 o o o o
Familiar with lightning precautions .+ « « o o « o o o o o

WCCDS TOOQLS

Proper care and use of a knife . . 4 4 4 4 4 e a2 4 0 s e e
Proper care and use Of @0 38X 4 4 o ¢ 4 ¢ o s 0 4 0 s e 4 s
Proper care and uS2 OFf @ 33W o v o o o o o o o o o o o o o

Ba;; ic h]-ot s * * » -2 * * » . L] » » L] » » . . L] * L * * . * .
"‘I‘ ,- 31’1(}- Of line » . L] . L 4 , * [ 2 L] L] o L * [ ] - * L L 4 [ ] . *
Saear, square, and diagomal 1ashings .+ « e o o o o o o ¢ o

'Ij}
i_

5
167}

Prover firesafely + o o o o o ¢ o o o s o o o o o 3 o s o o
Fire plan f‘Or ao Camp * L L] L] * L] * . * . * * » » . * * . L]
Carﬂpf'lre nrog*‘ma £l L . £ d * . . Ll . L[] - L3 L] * - Ll * . . *

"ATURE /CONSERTATION
fUl‘ COunCil'S 10ng"r3_ 2 Pla—- » e . o o e o & o o . 2 e o »

"IDSt QP 10"‘31 t”n*ﬁ by na2xes a..ln. 2323 4 s 4 e o s e s e e e
Ten oxr more edible plants and how to Drepars them .+ . . &
Know Ghe _3lm17s, reptiles, and Dirds of CcaEP 4o o+ o »

B o~
LA prl.”lc:’.p ~_ '.wf'aa.ufler 3 ’..S QL 2722 4 ¢ s ¢ 2 3 2 2 ¢ s o

TRATL CRAFT

Cvriens a2 map with 2 compass and mow how to use it ., . . .
VIAD SYIUOLS o o o 6 o o s o s o s s a s 3 6 3 3 o s s a2 e o
a1 m2asure distances O @ M3T . v 6 s s e s s e o 6 o s s
Correcily pack a pack with materials for a 3~day trail +trip
Can properly pitch this camp's trail tents « ¢ o « o o « &

&

2
o

AQUATIC SAFETY .

Safe SwinmDefensSe o« o o o ¢ o ¢ o o ¢ o o o o 570 o o o
Szall-boalt safety o o o o o o o o o o 0 o s 3 s 6 s 4 2 e
Canoeing S8fety o o o o o o o o o 5 o o o o o 2 o o o o o o
Encw NOW G0 SWill s s o 6 o o 4 4 o s 0 s s s e s s e s e e
Scons lifeguard or S nior Red Cross Lifesaving « « « « «

-

R g e LT vyt NUSNEN TSN N N

o e B

-

e

AN

AN
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT

FOR CECIL COUNTY, MARYLAND

Criminal No. 6450

TITLE

DOCKET

SRUE C

STATE OF MARYLAND

vs
ROBERT NEWMAN BYE

Paid 5/31/83 #8649

record

Paid 5/31/84 #9684

$ 50.00 Clk.
10.00 Shf.
10.00 Gen,Fund
5.00 R.V.J.
$ 75.00

COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF'S

Paul S. Podolak

COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANT'S

Robert V. Jones

c- .. -
9]‘:1‘5’,&&911/ NP 122N

$ 30.00 Clk.prep.of

TEST:
Nt

1.SON D. STUBBS, CLERK

vae

Sept. 8, 1982,--Indictment

True bill filed charging:

1st Count:Art.27,Sec.46§B:Scxual Offense
in the 3Jrd degree

.2nd Count:Art,.27,Sec.464C:Sexual Offense

" in the 4th degree
3rd Count:CL902 & 903:Assault & Battery
4th Count:CL902:Assault
Sth Count:Art.27,Sec.554:Unnatural and
perverted sexual practice with a
male person .
Sept. 10, 1982,--Personal Recognizance
Sept. 16, 1982.--Exit summons to Shf.
Sept. 22, 1982.--Sheriff's retumn of
Summons, Served 9/21/82. '

" Sept. 22, 1982.~-Written Plea of Not

Cuilty and Election of Jury Trial.
Sept. 22, 1982.--Request for Specedy
Trial.

Sept. 22, 1982,.--Defendant's Request
for Discovery.

Sept. 22, 1982,-~-Motion to Suppress.
Oct. 1, 1982.--State's Answer to

. Defendant's Motion for Discovery and

Inspection.

. Oct. 1, 1982.~-State's Automatic

Discovery_a R ] fo isc .
Fascoyery, 5ag Requast,sor Discovery
Hon. Donaldson C, Cole, Jr., Presiding
Susan Schee fer, Court Reporter
Motion to Suppress, dénied as to letter
Witnesses sworn. Testimony heard and
taken.
Motion to Suppress, denied as to
statements,
Jan., 27, 1983,-~Court trial
Hon., Donaldson C, Cole, Jr., Presiding
Susan Schaefer, Court Reporter
Motion to strike original plea and for
arraignment, motion granédd -
Traverser arraigned. Rule Plea,
Plea: 1lst Count: Not Guilty

2nd Count: Guilty

3rd Count: Not Guilty

4th Count: Not Guilty

5th Count: Not Guilty
Witness sworn. Testimony heard and take:
Traverser examined by the Court as to
voluntary character of guilty plea, his
mnstitutional rights, possible penal-
ties, etc. On a finding of fact and on
determination that plea was entered
freely and voluntarily; plea accepted
by the Court. .
Verdict: Guilty as to Count No. 2.
Motion by State to 'Noile Prosg Countd
No. 1,3,4 & 5, motion granted.
Presentcince investigation ordered
Bond continued,
Mar, 10, 1983,--Hearing on disposition
Hon, Donaldson C, Cole, Jr., Presiding
Sarah Blackburn, Court Reporter
Witnesses sworn, Tesiimony heard and
taken.
As to Count No, 2:It is the Judgment
and sentence of the Court that Robert
Newman Bye as a punishment for his

(CONTINUED ON PAGE 2)
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT

FOR CECIL COUNTY, MARYLAND

Criminal x5 6450

TITLE

DOCKET

STATE OF MARYLAND

vs

ROBERT NEWMAN BYE
(PAGE 2)

COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF'S

COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANT'S.

offense be and he is hereby committed
to the jurisdiction of the Sheriff,
Cecil County Jall for a period of one
(1) year accounting from 3/10/83.

Live in and work out privileges granted|
Also to receive psgchiatric treatment
as needed and pay $4.00 restitution

to the victim, - '
Advised of rights.

Appeal bond set at $3,000.00

Mar. 15, 1983.-~Motion for Reduction of

t
Egg.e8??1983.-—0rder for Appeal,

Apr. 8,.1983,--Bond $3,000-Allegheny
Mutual Cas. Co.=Kimmelman.
May 27, 1983.--Transcript of Testimony

May 31, 1983.--Record transmitted to
Court of Special Appcals of Maryland

accordingl .
Feb, 24, 158#.—-0r1gina1 record received
from Court of Special Appeals of Marylan
showing the following disposition:
1/23/84.--Per Curiam filed. Judgment
affirmed. Co?ts to be paid by appellan
MagsbB,ZiQB}?gi rdggp%%tip%ig%%%a for
Execution of Sentence. Exit copies to
Shf., 3/6/8h.
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